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Rule 3    Nouns with Special Endings: When ending in   Nouns with Special Endings: When ending in --ss,  ,  --ssss, , --shsh, , --chch, or , or 

--xx, we usually add , we usually add --eses and pronunce it as [ and pronunce it as [IIzz]. When ending in 

--gege, or , or --cece, we usually add , we usually add --ss and pronunce it as [ and pronunce it as [IIzz].]. 193

s, ss, sh, ch s, ss, sh, ch and and xx ++ eses

SingularSingular Plural Plural --ss [ [IIzz]]

bubuss bubusseses

lotulotuss lotulotusseses

dredressss dredresssseses

glaglassss glaglasssseses

brubrushsh brubrushsheses

bubushsh bubushsheses

benbenchch benbenchcheses
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watwatchch watwatchcheses

boboxx boboxxeses

fofoxx fofoxxeses

gege and  and cece ++ ss

SingularSingular Plural Plural eess [ [IIzz]]

cacagege cacagegess

corsacorsagege corsacorsagegess

garagaragege garagaragegess

fafacece fafacecess

sausaucece sausaucecess

Plural Ending Plural Ending --s, s, --eses


